### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

UCC TRANSFER STATEMENT PURSUENT TO COLORADO REVISED NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**STATUTES 4-9-619** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fate Clothing, Inc.		08/04/2010	CORPORATION: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fate Investments LLC
Street Address:	1700 Broadway
Internal Address:	Suite 2020
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80290
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3257685	FATE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)607-3600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-607-3500 Phone:

Email: trademarkdnvr@faegre.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer Daniel Collins Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street Address Line 2: 3200 Wells Fargo Center

Denver, COLORADO 80203-4532 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84700-387291
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Daniel Collins
Signature:	/Jennifer Daniel Collins/
	ICADEMARK

900169602 **REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0261** 

Date:	08/17/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=UCC transfer Statement#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0262

# UCC TRANSFER STATEMENT PURSUANT TO COLORADO REVISED STATUTES § 4-9-619

- 1. Fate Clothing, Inc., 4439 North Broadway, Unit H, Boulder, CO 80304 ("Debtor") has defaulted in connection with obligations secured by the collateral listed in the attached UCC-1 Financing Statement. This collateral includes, but is not limited to, the trademarks(s) of Fate Cloting, Inc. ("Collateral").
- 2. Fate Investments, LLC, 1700 Broadway, Suite 2020, Denver, CO 80290, ("Creditor") as secured party has exercised its post-default remedies with respect to the Collateral.
- 3. By reason of such exercise, Fate Investments, LLC, 1700 Broadway, Suite 2020, Denver, CO 80290 ("Transferee") has acquired all rights of Debtor in the Collateral.

Fate Investments, LLC

Patrick R. McDonald

TRADEMARK REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0263

**RECORDED: 08/17/2010**